02-08-2000

RI

101261039

ET O I DE SOOS

Our Ref.: 2510-3

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	Vis. Lary
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached of governments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Blagden Chemicals Limited	
	Name: Borden Chemical GB Limited
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Sully
	Succe Address. Suny
* dditional name/a of samuering manta/ing attached?	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	0. 11 0.00
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Vale Of Glamorgan
Assignment Merger	State/Country: United Kingdom
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip: CF64 5YU
Other	
Execution Date: November 12, 1999	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1)	(1)5,864,000
(2)	(2)5,489,619
(3)	(3)5,334,630
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 6
concerning document should be mailed.	7. Total for (27 CER 2.41)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 240.00
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv
of the original document.	
/ Co	
Leonard C. Mitchard	January 13, 2000
	gnature Date
Reg. No. 29,009	Date
	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]
7/2000 TTON11 00000211 5864000	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]
11. 244	
C:581 240.00 OP /	

PATENT

393296

REEL: 010526 FRAME: 0318

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Our Ref.: 2510-3

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
2. Name: Street Address:		
City:		
State:		
Zip:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(4)	(4) 5,378,793	
(5)	(5) 5,292,780	
(6)	(6) 4,720,510	
(7)	(7)	
(8)	(8)	
(9)	(9)	

- 2 -

REEL: 010526 FRAME: 0319



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 867053

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

BORDEN CHEMICAL GB LIMITED

formerly called BLAGDEN CHEMICALS LIMITED

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the **Companies Act 1948**

as a limited company on the 20th December 1965 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 16th July 1999

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 12th November 1999

EIRA MILEON
for the Registrar of Companies



PATENT REEL: 010526 FRAME: 0320 I, Hedley William Austin, Chartered Patent Attorney of Urquhart-Dykes & Lord, Alexandra House, Alexandra Road, Swansea, do hereby certify that this is a true copy of that which it purports to be a copy.

Hedley William Austin

PATENT REEL: 010526 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 01/13/2000